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Vendor History Report
Ocean Springs, MS By Vendor Name

Posting Date Range 01/01/2021 - 01/09/2025

Payment Date Range  -

Payable Number Post Date 1099 Payment Number Payment Date Shipping Tax NetDescription Amount PaymentDiscount

Item Description Units Price Amount

Vendor Set: 01 - Vendor Set 01

04763 - SLAUGHTER & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 0.00 0.00 384,713.36384,713.36 384,713.360.00

S-2091S 1/18/2022 Y 121775 1/19/2022 0.00 0.00 2,987.42ANNEX PHASE 1 2,987.42 2,987.420.00

ANNEX PHASE 1 0.00 0.00 2,987.42

S-2105S 1/18/2022 Y 121775 1/19/2022 0.00 0.00 1,170.67COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 1,170.67 1,170.670.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 0.00 0.00 1,170.67

S-2121S 2/15/2022 Y 122048 2/16/2022 0.00 0.00 2,934.04ANNEXATION PHASE 1 12/20 - 1/5 2,934.04 2,934.040.00

ANNEXATION PHASE 1 12/20 - 1/50.00 0.00 2,934.04

S-2122S 2/15/2022 Y 122048 2/16/2022 0.00 0.00 4,933.67COMP PLAN 12/20 - 1/5 4,933.67 4,933.670.00

COMP PLAN 12/20 - 1/5 0.00 0.00 4,933.67

S-2131S 4/5/2022 Y 122435 4/6/2022 0.00 0.00 9,267.20ANNEXATION PHASE I 9,267.20 9,267.200.00

ANNEXATION PHASE I 0.00 0.00 9,267.20

S-2147S 4/19/2022 Y 122579 4/20/2022 0.00 0.00 5,706.52CONSULTATION FEES 2/9/22 - 3/20/22 5,706.52 5,706.520.00

CONSULTATION FEES 2/9/22 - 3/20/220.00 0.00 5,706.52

S-2171S 6/7/2022 Y 122988 6/9/2022 0.00 0.00 6,261.71CONSULTATION FEES 3/24 - 4/20 6,261.71 6,261.710.00

CONSULTATION FEES 3/24 - 4/20 0.00 0.00 6,261.71

S-2173S 6/7/2022 Y 122988 6/9/2022 0.00 0.00 4,988.02COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 3/25 - 4/20 4,988.02 4,988.020.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 3/25 - 4/200.00 0.00 4,988.02

S-2185S 6/21/2022 Y 123171 6/22/2022 0.00 0.00 3,894.10CONSULTATION FEES 3,894.10 3,894.100.00

CONSULTATION FEES 0.00 0.00 3,894.10

S-2186S 6/21/2022 Y 123171 6/22/2022 0.00 0.00 1,835.00COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 1,835.00 1,835.000.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 0.00 0.00 1,835.00

S-2219S 7/19/2022 Y 123454 7/15/2022 0.00 0.00 4,919.80COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 5/27 - 6/7 4,919.80 4,919.800.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 5/27 - 6/70.00 0.00 4,919.80

S-2220S 7/19/2022 Y 123454 7/15/2022 0.00 0.00 6,642.78CONSULTATION FEES 5/26 - 6/7 6,642.78 6,642.780.00

CONSULTATION FEES 5/26 - 6 0.00 0.00 6,642.78

S-2255S 8/2/2022 Y 123627 8/3/2022 0.00 0.00 4,163.61CONSULTATION FEES - PHASE 2 4,163.61 4,163.610.00

CONSULTATION FEES - PHASE 2 0.00 0.00 4,163.61

S-2260S 9/20/2022 Y 124066 9/21/2022 0.00 0.00 9,690.36MUNICIPAL GROWTH CONSULTATION JULY 2022 9,690.36 9,690.360.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH CONSULTATION JULY 20220.00 0.00 9,690.36

S-2281S 9/30/2022 Y 124353 10/19/2022 0.00 0.00 9,782.09MUNICIPAL GROWTH PHASE 2 8/2 - 9/19 9,782.09 9,782.090.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH PHASE 2 8/2 - 9/190.00 0.00 9,782.09
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S-2302S 11/19/2022 Y 124626 11/17/2022 0.00 0.00 7,898.86MUNICIPAL GROWTH 9/20 - 10/13 7,898.86 7,898.860.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 9/20 - 10/130.00 0.00 7,898.86

S-2303S 11/19/2022 Y 124626 11/17/2022 0.00 0.00 1,215.57COMP PLAN 9/20 - 10/19 1,215.57 1,215.570.00

COMP PLAN 9/20 - 10/19 0.00 0.00 1,215.57

S-2327S 12/20/2022 Y 124919 12/21/2022 0.00 0.00 3,149.11ANNEXATION 10/21 - 11/17 3,149.11 3,149.110.00

ANNEXATION 10/21 - 11/17 0.00 0.00 3,149.11

S-2332S 12/20/2022 Y 124919 12/21/2022 0.00 0.00 481.08COMP PLAN 10/26 - 11/15 481.08 481.080.00

COMP PLAN 10/26 - 11/15 0.00 0.00 481.08

S-2344S 1/17/2023 Y 125183 1/18/2023 0.00 0.00 2,532.08MUNICIPAL GROWTH NOV/DEC 2022 2,532.08 2,532.080.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH NOV/DEC 20220.00 0.00 2,532.08

S-2353S 1/17/2023 Y 125183 1/18/2023 0.00 0.00 9,388.57COMP PLAN DEC 2022 9,388.57 9,388.570.00

COMP PLAN DEC 2022 0.00 0.00 9,388.57

S-2367S 2/7/2023 Y 125364 2/8/2023 0.00 0.00 7,317.18COMP PLAN 12/13 - 1/5/23 7,317.18 7,317.180.00

COMP PLAN 12/13 - 1/5/23 0.00 0.00 7,317.18

S-2396S 3/7/2023 Y 125626 3/8/2023 0.00 0.00 483.26ANNEXATION 1/23 - 2/17 483.26 483.260.00

ANNEXATION 1/23 - 2/17 0.00 0.00 483.26

S-2422S 4/4/2023 Y 125871 4/5/2023 0.00 0.00 8,448.53ANNEXATION 2/22 - 3/9 8,448.53 8,448.530.00

ANNEXATION 2/22 - 3/9 0.00 0.00 8,448.53

S-2426S 4/4/2023 Y 125871 4/5/2023 0.00 0.00 748.36COMP PLAN 2/27 - 3/2 748.36 748.360.00

COMP PLAN 2/27 - 3/2 0.00 0.00 748.36

S-2443S 5/16/2023 Y 126261 5/17/2023 0.00 0.00 901.46ANNEXATION 3/20 - 4/19 901.46 901.460.00

ANNEXATION 3/20 - 4/19 0.00 0.00 901.46

S-2457S 5/16/2023 Y 126261 5/17/2023 0.00 0.00 837.52COMP PLAN 4/5 - 4/17 837.52 837.520.00

COMP PLAN 4/5 - 4/17 0.00 0.00 837.52

S-2472S 6/20/2023 Y 126557 6/21/2023 0.00 0.00 2,037.62MUNICIPAL GROWTH 4/20 - 5/3 2,037.62 2,037.620.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 4/20 - 5/3 0.00 0.00 2,037.62

S-2478S 6/20/2023 Y 126557 6/21/2023 0.00 0.00 2,265.67COMP PLAN 4/25 - 5/4 2,265.67 2,265.670.00

COMP PLAN 4/25 - 5/4 0.00 0.00 2,265.67

S-2513S 7/18/2023 Y 126866 7/19/2023 0.00 0.00 2,480.10MUNICIPAL GROWTH JUNE 2023 2,480.10 2,480.100.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH JUNE 2023 0.00 0.00 2,480.10

S-2543S 8/15/2023 Y 127119 8/16/2023 0.00 0.00 5,971.03MUNICIPAL GROWTH 6/21 - 7/14 5,971.03 5,971.030.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 6/21 - 7/14 0.00 0.00 5,971.03

S-2548S 8/15/2023 Y 127119 8/16/2023 0.00 0.00 5,403.75COMP PLAN 6/22 - 7/14 5,403.75 5,403.750.00

COMP PLAN 6/22 - 7/14 0.00 0.00 5,403.75

S-2572S 9/19/2023 Y 127422 9/20/2023 0.00 0.00 3,676.79MUNICIPAL GROWTH 7/31 - 8/18 3,676.79 3,676.790.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 7/31 - 8/18 0.00 0.00 3,676.79

S-2587S 9/30/2023 Y 127716 10/18/2023 0.00 0.00 8,671.75MUNICIPAL GROWTH SEPTEMBER 2023 8,671.75 8,671.750.00
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MUNICIPAL GROWTH SEPTEMBER 20230.00 0.00 8,671.75

S-2602S 9/30/2023 Y 127716 10/18/2023 0.00 0.00 2,060.11COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SEPT 2023 2,060.11 2,060.110.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SEPT 20230.00 0.00 2,060.11

S-2604S 11/7/2023 Y 127911 11/8/2023 0.00 0.00 5,774.52COMP PLAN 9/20 - 10/4 5,774.52 5,774.520.00

COMP PLAN 9/20 - 10/4 0.00 0.00 5,774.52

S-2605S 1/2/2024 Y 128409 1/4/2024 0.00 0.00 20,385.87MUNICIPAL GROWTH NOVEMBER 2023 20,385.87 20,385.870.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH NOVEMBER 20230.00 0.00 20,385.87

S-2629S 11/7/2023 Y 127911 11/8/2023 0.00 0.00 19,574.27MUNICIPAL GROWTH 9/20 - 10/10 19,574.27 19,574.270.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 9/20 - 10/100.00 0.00 19,574.27

S-2633S 12/19/2023 Y 128293 12/20/2023 0.00 0.00 775.99COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OCT 2023 775.99 775.990.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OCT 20230.00 0.00 775.99

S-2649S 12/19/2023 Y 128293 12/20/2023 0.00 0.00 21,830.06MUNICIPAL GROWTH OCT 2023 21,830.06 21,830.060.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH OCT 2023 0.00 0.00 21,830.06

S-2656S 1/2/2024 Y 128409 1/4/2024 0.00 0.00 4,959.59COMPREHENSIVE PLAN NOVEMBER 2023 4,959.59 4,959.590.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN NOVEMBER 20230.00 0.00 4,959.59

S-2666S 2/20/2024 Y 128813 2/21/2024 0.00 0.00 22,311.80MUNICIPAL GROWTH 11/21-12/22 22,311.80 22,311.800.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 11/21-12/220.00 0.00 22,311.80

S-2669S 2/20/2024 Y 128813 2/21/2024 0.00 0.00 2,233.14COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 12/19 - 1/10 2,233.14 2,233.140.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 12/19 - 1/100.00 0.00 2,233.14

S-2681S 3/19/2024 Y 129069 3/20/2024 0.00 0.00 18,202.50MUNICIPAL GROWTH 1/3/24 - 2/9/24 18,202.50 18,202.500.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 1/3/24 - 2/9/240.00 0.00 18,202.50

S-2696S 4/16/2024 Y 129347 4/18/2024 0.00 0.00 26,166.90MUNICIPAL GROWTH 2/14 - 2/29 26,166.90 26,166.900.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 2/14 - 2/29 0.00 0.00 26,166.90

S-2714S 5/21/2024 Y 129616 5/22/2024 0.00 0.00 23,918.98MUNICIPAL GROWTH 3/1/24 - 3/19/24 23,918.98 23,918.980.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 3/1/24 - 3/19/240.00 0.00 23,918.98

S-2728S 6/4/2024 Y 129762 6/5/2024 0.00 0.00 17,557.82MUNICIPAL GROWTH 3/20/24 - 5/3/24 17,557.82 17,557.820.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 3/20/24 - 5/3/240.00 0.00 17,557.82

S-2745S 7/2/2024 Y 129985 7/3/2024 0.00 0.00 8,315.83CMPREHENSIVE PLAN 5/20 - 6/19 8,315.83 8,315.830.00

CMPREHENSIVE PLAN 5/20 - 6/190.00 0.00 8,315.83

S-2751S 7/2/2024 Y 129985 7/3/2024 0.00 0.00 2,116.44MUNICIPAL GROWTH 5/21 - 6/12 2,116.44 2,116.440.00

MUNICIPAL GROWTH 5/21 - 6/12 0.00 0.00 2,116.44

S-2767S 8/20/2024 Y 130460 8/21/2024 0.00 0.00 3,864.55COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 6/20 - 7/18 3,864.55 3,864.550.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 6/20 - 7/180.00 0.00 3,864.55

S-2780S 12/3/2024 Y 131438 12/4/2024 0.00 0.00 9,482.78COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 7/29 - 8/19 9,482.78 9,482.780.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 7/29 - 8/190.00 0.00 9,482.78

S-2830S 1/7/2025 Y 131706 1/8/2025 0.00 0.00 10,223.66COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 8/20/24 - 10/22/24 10,223.66 10,223.660.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 8/20/24 - 10/22/240.00 0.00 10,223.66
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S-2846S 1/7/2025 Y 131706 1/8/2025 0.00 0.00 11,873.27COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 10/25 - 12/4 11,873.27 11,873.270.00

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 10/25 - 12/40.00 0.00 11,873.27

Vendors: (1)        Total 01 - Vendor Set 01: 0.00 0.00 384,713.36384,713.36 384,713.360.00

Vendors: (1)        Report Total: 0.00 0.00 384,713.36384,713.36 384,713.360.00


